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EXHIBIT

From: Jimenez, Augusto ‘)C (0
Seiit: jueves, 05 de junio de 2008 14:29
_ To: Ruiz, Edgard

Subject: FW:COMUNICADO URGENTE

"From: Jairo Charris [mailto:jairocharcas@gmail.com)

Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2008 4:17 PM

To: Jimenez, Augusto

Cc; Linares, Jose

Subject: COMUNICADO URGENTE

Sefiores Multinacional drummond Ltd.

Doctor: Augusto Jiménez

Presidente Drummond Colombia.

COMUNICADO URGENTE

Doctor Jiménez

Cordial saludo

Envi6 esta carta con el fin de que ustedes me solucionen el problema que tengo. Como ustedes saben
que yo jairo charris castro tengo orden de captura por parte de la fiscalfa general de la nacién. Doctor
Jiménez para su conocimiento la empresa Multinacional drummond fue la que mando hacer el
trabajo de los 3 sindicalistas, El sefior jin jakin hablo conmigo en la oficina de servicios especiales
para coordinar la operacién en contra de los 3 sindicalistas ya que los sefiores mencionados eran los
que coordinaban las voladuras de los trenes con la guerrilla de las FARC. El seftor jin jakin me dijo
que quitaramos esa gente del camino que le esté causando mucho dafio a la compafifa drummond,

fue cuando yo coordiné la operacién que se hizo. Que los beneficiarios fueron ustedes y al doctor
Jaime blanco le quitaron el contrato que nada tiene que ver con este problema ya que el sefior jin
jakin me aseguro que el contrato no se lo quitaban y se podia renovar el contrato por 4 afios mas a la
compafifa industrial de servicios de alimentos ISA y todo eso fue mentira, me ofrecieron una plata
por la operacién que se hizo y todo fue promesa por parte de drummond. También hice un curso de
manejo defensivo en la mina y el personal de servicios especiales me saco de la mina por orden del
coronel luis Carlos Rodriguez. Doctor augusto Jiménez quiero que tenga claro que el sefior Jaime
blanco no estuvo de acuerdo con ese trabajo y como yo era jefe de seguridad de industrial de
servicios y alimentos tenia toda la autonomia y la coordinacién con la parte de seguridad de
servicios especiales, directamente con el coronel lufs Carlos Rodriguez y después me veto de la
mina para que no entrara mas, Doctor Jiménez cuando se iba hacer la operacién yo le comente al
sefior jin jakin que por quien estaba autorizado para hacer ese trabajo y me respondi6 que estaba
autorizado por el sefior gary drummond, augusto Jiménez, Alfredo Araujo, €l general pefia ros y el
coronel lnis Carlos Rodriguez y el me comento que era la mano derecha de gary drummond y de
augusto Jiménez. Doctor, usted sabe que con la muerte del sefior Hugo guerra, el sefior jin jakin me
dio un cheque para pagatle el trabajo al comandante alias el tigre y esa plata salio del coronel garzén
jefe de seguridad de la linea férrea de drummond. Doctor Jiménez el sindicato me esta ofreciendo
plata para que yo diga la verdad a la revista semana y me mandan por via Venezuela a estados
unidos para que yo comente la verdad a la oficina de derechos humanos internacional pero yo no
confib en esa gente y nunca he gustado del sindicato, La fiscalia le ha comentado a mi familia que
me entregue, que pida beneficios y proteccién. Doctor Jiménez todas las coordinaciones que hacia la
compafifa drummond con las auc soy testigo.

Doctor Jiménez la tnica persona que me estaba dando la mano econémicamente era el seffor Jaime
blanco pero ahora el esta mal econémicamente. Yo estoy mal econémicamente tengo que pagar
abogado y no tengo plata. mi esposa y mis hijos estdn mal econémicamente doctor Jiménez. No vaya
a tomar esto como un chantaje, esto es la realidad. De los hechos mi familia sabe, si ustedes tratan de
atentar contra mi vida, los responsables son ustedes como empresa drummond.

Gracias.

Espero pronta respuesta.

Att. Jairo charris castro

Copia

Alfredo Araujo castro DRUMO0000294
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Gerente drummond Valledupar
José miguel linares
Vicepresidente drummond Colombia,

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, Including any altachments, Is for the sole use of the Intended
recipient(s) and may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney work product. Any
unauthorized review; usage, reliance, disclosure or distribution by others or forwarding without express
permission is strictly prohiblted. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-
mail and delete and destroy all coples of the orlginal message. Thank You.

Aviso de confidencialidad :

Este correo electrénico, junto con sus anexos, es para el uso exclusivo del destinatario deseado o previsto,
esta protegido por Ley, es confidencial y/o es producto de trabajo de abogado. Cualquier revision, use,
apoyo, revelacion o distribucion no autorizados def mismo por otros o su envlo sin permiso expreso estan
estrictamente prohibidos. Si usted no es el destinatario, por favor responda al remitente por correo
electrénico y destruya todas las copias del mensaje original. Gracias.

DRUM0000295
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Translation

From: Jimenez, Augusto

Sent; Thursday, June 5, 2008 14:29
To: Ruiz, Edgard

Subject: FW: URGENT MESSAGE

From: Jairo Charris [mailto:jairocharcas@grall.com)
Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2008 4:17 PM
To: Jimenez, Augusto
Cc: Linares, Jose
Subject: URGENT MESSAGE

Messrs. Multinational Drummond Ltd.
Doctor: Augusto Jiménez

President Drummond Colombia
URGENT MESSAGE

Doctor Jiménez
Cordial Greetings
[ am sending you this letter for you to solve this problem I am having. As you well know, I, Jairo Charris Castro, have an
arrest warrant against me from the Attorney General of the Nation. Doctor Jiménez, for your information, the
multinational Drummond was the one that ordered the job on the 3 union leaders. Mr. Jin Jakin {sic] spoke with me in
the office of special services to coordinate the operation against the 3 union leaders since those men were the ones who
coordinated the blasting of the trains with the FARC guerrillas. Mr. Jin Jakin told me to get those people out of the way,
because they were causing considerable damage to the company Drummond. That was when | coordinated the
operation that took place. That you were the beneficiaries, and that doctor Jaime Blanco’s contract was taken from him
has nothing to do with this problem since Mr. Jin Jakin assured me that the contract would not be taken from him and
that it could be renewed for 4 more years, with the company Industrial de Servicios de Alimentos 1SA but all that was a
lie, they offered me money for the operation that was carried out and it was just a promise by Drummond. I also took a
defensive driving course at the mine and the special services personnel got me out of the mine by order of Colonel Luis
Carlos Rodriguez. Doctor Augusto Jiménez, 1 want you to have clear in your mind that Mr. Jaime Blanco did not agree
with that job and since I was the head of security of Industrial de Servicios y Alimentos I had all the autonomy and
coordination with the special services security part, directly with Colonel Luis Carlos Rodriguez, who later barred me
from the mine, never to be allowed back in. Doctor Jiménez, when the operation was about to be done, | asked Mr. Jin
Jakin who was authorizing that job and he told me it was authorized by Mr. Gary Drummond, Augusto Jiménez, Alfredo
Araujo, General Pefia Rios and Colonel Luis Carlos Rodriguez, and he told me he was Gary Drummond’s and Augusto
Jiménez’s right hand man. Doctor, you know that with the death of Mr. Hugo Guerra, Mr. Jin Jakin gave me a check to pay
the Commander alias El Tigre for that job, and that money came from Colonel Garzén, the Chief of Security the
Drummond rail line. Doctor Jiménez, the union is offering me money to tell the truth to the magazine “Semana” and they
are sending me through Venezuela to the United States for me to tell the truth to the international human rights office
but I don’t trust those people. I have never liked the union. The Prosecution has told my family that 1 should turn myself
in, that I should seek benefits and protection. Doctor Jiménez, | am a witness to all the coordinations between the
company Drummond and the AUC.
Doctor Jiménez, the only person giving me a hand, economically, was Mr. Jaime Blanco, but now he is not doing well
economically himself. I am not doing well economically - | have to pay for an attorney and 1 have no money, my wife
and children are not faring well economicaily, doctor Jiménez. Please don't take this as a bribe - it's just reality.
Regarding the facts, my family knows that if you make any attempt on my life, that you are responsible, as the company
Drummond.
Thank you.
I expect a prompt reply.
Respectfully, Jairo Charris Castro
Copy
Alfredo Araujo Castro

! DRUAMO0000294
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Translation

Drummond Manager, Valledupar
José Miguel Linares
Vice President, Drummond Colombia

Confidentiality Notite: This ge-mail messege, Inciuding any attachments, Is for the sole use uf the intendad
ragivient{s) end may conlain material thal is confidential, privilaged antVor atiomsy werk product. Any
unauthorized review; usage, reflance, disclosuro or distribution by others or forwarding without express
permission is striclly prohibited, H you are not the intendad recipiont, please contact the sendser by reply -

mall and delets and destroy all coples of the orlginal message. Thank You.

{In Spanishz]

Confidentrality Notice: This e-mall messags, Including any allachmenls, Is for the sole use of the Intended
ruuipient(s) and may contaln material thal is confidential, privileged and/or aitomsy work product Any
unauthorized review; usags, reliance, disclosure or distribution by others or forwarding without express
parmission is stricliy prohibited. I you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e

mail and delste and destroy all coplos of the originel message. Thank You.

DRUMOGHOZYS
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